Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

Have you ever had a mammogram?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 63.8 10.1 16.0 60.5 92.8 94.3 91.9
No 36.2 89.9 84.0 39.5 7.2 5.7 8.1
Yes 63.8 10.1 16.0 60.5 92.8 94.3 91.9
Female
No 36.2 89.9 84.0 39.5 7.2 5.7 8.1
Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
Have you ever had a mammogram?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856
Yes 2,708 34 122 506 770 492 784
No 1,448 312 645 330 62 28 71
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856
Yes 2,708 34 122 506 770 492 784
Female
No 1,448 312 645 330 62 28 71
Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

How long has it been since you had your last mammogram?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Within the past year 63.8 72.4 38.7 53.4 62.0 72.6 70.4
Within the past two years 17.1 26.2 20.1 18.8 20.0 13.7 14.5
Within the past three years 6.6 10.9 8.1 7.1 6.1 5.3
Within the past 5 years 4.9 1.4 14.0 7.9 4.9 3.1 2.7
Five or more years ago 7.6 16.3 11.9 6.0 4.5 7.0

Within the past year 63.8 72.4 38.7 53.4 62.0 72.6 70.4

Within the past two years 17.1 26.2 20.1 18.8 20.0 13.7 14.5
Female Within the past three years 6.6 10.9 8.1 7.1 6.1 5.3

Within the past 5 years 4.9 1.4 14.0 7.9 4.9 3.1 2.7

Five or more years ago 7.6 16.3 11.9 6.0 4.5 7.0
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have had a mammogram.

How long has it been since you had your last mammogram?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 2,708 34 122 506 770 492 784
Within the past year 1,703 24 44 265 481 355 534
Within the past two years 473 7 26 96 161 70 113
Within the past three years 182 13 43 50 30 46
Within the past 5 years 129 1 15 40 33 16 24
Five or more years ago 204 23 62 43 19 57
Don't know/Not sure 16 2 1 2 2 9
Refused 1 1

Total 2,708 34 122 506 770 492 784

Within the past year 1,703 24 44 265 481 355 534

Within the past two years 473 7 26 96 161 70 113

Within the past three years 182 13 43 50 30 46
Female

Within the past 5 years 129 1 15 40 33 16 24

Five or more years ago 204 23 62 43 19 57

Don't know/Not sure 16 2 1 2 2 9

Refused 1 !

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have had a mammogram.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

Was your last mammogram done as part of a routine checkup, because of a breast problem other than cancer, or because you've already had
breast cancer?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Routine checkup 89.4 100.0 62.1 81.4 93.3 92.9] 92.6
Breast problem other than cancer 7.8 37.9 17.5 4.7 3.5 2.6
Had breast cancer 2.8 1.1 2.0 3.6 4.8

Routine checkup 89.4 100.0 62.1 81.4 93.3 929 92.6
Female Breast problem other than cancer 7.8 37.9 17.5 4.7 3.5 2.6

Had breast cancer 2.8 1.1 2.0 3.6 4.8
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a mammogram.

Was your last mammogram done as part of a routine checkup, because of a breast problem other than cancer, or because you've already had
breast cancer?
(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 2,708 34 122 506 770 492 784
Routine checkup 2,415 33 77 404 715 458 728
Breast problem other than cancer 212 44 93 37 18 20
Had breast cancer 69 5 16 14 34
Don't know/Not sure 12 1 1 4 2 2 2

Total 2,708 34 122 506 770 492 784

Routine checkup 2,415 33 77 404 715 458 728
Female Breast problem other than cancer 212 44 93 37 18 20

Had breast cancer 69 5 16 14 34

Don't know/Not sure 12 1 1 4 2 2 2
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a mammogram.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

What was the main reason that you never had a mammogram?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 149\ 114} 17.4] 16.0f 11.0 23| 13.6
Doctor told me it was not necessary 3.5 4.4 3.1 4.0 .6 471 1.4
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 11.5 13.2 7.1 11.1 12.2) 23.3] 36.1
Cost/not covered by insurance 5.5 4.2 2.8 9.8 10.4 16.3| 4.1
Too young 46.7 5471 59.9| 36.8
Too old 8 .9 1.0 5
Haven't had the time 4.6 2.0 2.3 9.2 13.5 14.01 2.7
Embarrassing to get 3 2 2.4 2.7
Too uncomfortable or painful 1.5 5 1.9 8.6 47| 8.2
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 7 7 2 7 3.7 2.7
Afraid of what they might find 1.1 2 1.9 6.1 7.0 2.7
Some other reason 9.1 8.4 5.0 82| 31.4] 27.9| 259
Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 149 1141 17.4] 16.0f 11.0 23| 13.6
Doctor told me it was not necessary 3.5 4.4 3.1 4.0 .6 471 1.4
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 11.5 13.2 7.1 11.1 12.2) 23.3] 36.1
Cost/not covered by insurance 5.5 4.2 2.8 9.8 10.4 16.3| 4.1
Too young 46.7 5471 59.9| 36.8
Too old 8 .9 1.0 5
Female
Haven't had the time 4.6 2.0 2.3 9.2 13.5 14.01 2.7
Embarrassing to get 3 2 2.4 2.7
Too uncomfortable or painful 1.5 5 1.9 8.6 4.7 8.2
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 7 7 2 7 3.7 2.7
Afraid of what they might find 1.1 2 1.9 6.1 7.0 2.7
Some other reason 9.1 8.4 5.0 82| 31.4] 27.9| 259
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a mammogram.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

What was the main reason that you never had a mammogram?
(Unweighted Frequencies

Age Groups
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
Total 1,098 230 487 257 49 24| sl
Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 152 29 74 37 4 1 7
Doctor told me it was not necessary 38 9 14 12 1 1 1
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 116 25 32 30 6 41 19
Cost/not covered by insurance 59 7 17 23 4 5 3
Too young 502 119 293 90
Too old 9 2 6 1
Haven't had the time 50 4 9 25 8 3 1
Embarrassing to get 3 1 1 1
Too uncomfortable or painful 16 2 6 4 2 2
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 9 1 2 2 2 2
Afraid of what they might find 11 1 4 2 2 2
Some other reason 85 14 21 17 15 5 13
Don't know 48 20 15 10 2 1
Total 1,098 230 487 257 49 24| sl
Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 152 29 74 37 4 1 7
Doctor told me it was not necessary 38 9 14 12 1 1 1
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 116 25 32 30 6 4 19
Cost/not covered by insurance 59 7 17 23 4 5 3
Too young 502 119 293 90
Too old 9 2 6 1
Female
Haven't had the time 50 4 9 25 8 3 1
Embarrassing to get 3 1 1 1
Too uncomfortable or painful 16 2 6 4 2 2
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 9 1 2 2 2 2
Afraid of what they might find 11 1 4 2 2 2
Some other reason &5 14 21 17 15 51 13
Don't know 48 20 15 10 2 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a mammogram.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

What is the main reason that you have not had a mammogram within the last two years?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+

Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 8.5 14.1 13.8 4.6 7.1
Doctor told me it was not necessary 5.0 3.1 9.0 3.8 3.5
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 14.1 17.2 16.3 7.8 6.7] 20.3
Cost/not covered by insurance 13.4 10.9 10.8 16.1 242 9.7
Too young 6.0 21.9 12.1
Too old 2.9 1.0 11.5
Haven't had the time 18.7 3.1 15.1 31.6] 20.8| 15.0
Embarrassing to get 3 1.0
Too uncomfortable or painful 6.9 9.4 2.5 5.4 17.4| 8.8
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure .9 1.0 .5 4.0
Afraid of what they might find 2.0 4.7 3.5 1.1 .9
Some other reason 21.3 15.6 13.8] 29.1 26.8| 23.1

Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 8.5 14.1 13.8 4.6 7.1

Doctor told me it was not necessary 5.0 3.1 9.0 3.8 3.5

Not needed / don't have a breast problem 14.1 17.2 16.3 7.8 6.7] 20.3

Cost/not covered by insurance 13.4 10.9 10.8 16.1 2421 9.7

Too young 6.0 21.9 12.1

Too old 2.9 1.0 11.5
Female

Haven't had the time 18.7 3.1 15.1 31.6] 20.8| 15.0

Embarrassing to get 3 1.0

Too uncomfortable or painful 6.9 9.4 2.5 5.4 17.4| 8.8

Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 9 1.0 .5 4.0

Afraid of what they might find 2.0 4.7 3.5 1.1 .9

Some other reason 21.3 15.6 13.8] 29.1 26.8| 23.1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a mammogram.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

What is the main reason that you have not had a mammogram within the last two years?

(Unweighted Frequencies

Age Groups
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
Total 381 36 123 89 441 89
Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 35 5 20 4 6
Doctor told me it was not necessary 17 1 10 3 3
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 53 6 20 8 31 16
Cost/not covered by insurance 52 3 12 17 12 8
Too young 22 8 14
Too old 8 1 7
Haven't had the time 62 2 17 21 10 12
Embarrassing to get 1 1
Too uncomfortable or painful 23 3 3 6 3 8
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 4 1 1 2
Afraid of what they might find 6 1 3 1 1
Some other reason 85 6 17 27 121 23
Don't know 12 1 4 1 2 4
Refused 1 1
Total 381 36 123 89 441 89
Doctor never said it was necessary/never suggested 35 5 20 4 6
Doctor told me it was not necessary 17 1 10 3 3
Not needed / don't have a breast problem 53 6 20 8 31 16
Cost/not covered by insurance 52 3 12 17 12 8
Too young 22 8 14
Too old 8 1 7
Female |Haven't had the time 62 2 17 21 100 12
Embarrassing to get 1 1
Too uncomfortable or painful 23 3 3 6 3 8
Radiation exposure/fear of/reduce risk from exposure 4 1 1 2
Afraid of what they might find 6 1 3 1 1
Some other reason 85 6 17 27 120 23
Don't know 12 1 4 1 2 4
Refused 1 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a mammogram.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

A clinical breast exam is when a doctor, nurse, or other health professional feels the breast for lumps. Have you ever had a clinical breast
exam?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 90.5 76.5 91.4 95.1 96.1 93.3 86.0
No 9.5 23.5 8.6 4.9 3.9 6.7 14.0

Yes 90.5 76.5 91.4 95.1 96.1 93.3 86.0
Female

No 9.5 23.5 8.6 4.9 3.9 6.7 14.0

Denominator is: All female survey respondents.

A clinical breast exam is when a doctor, nurse, or other health professional feels the breast for lumps. Have you ever had a clinical breast

exam?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856
Yes 3,799 272 708 796 797 491 735
No 349 74 58 40 34 29 114
Don't know/Not sure 9 1 1 7

Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856

Yes 3,799 272 708 796 797 491 735
Female

No 349 74 58 40 34 29 114

Don't know/Not sure 9 1 1 7

Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

How long has it been since your last breast exam?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Within the past year 70.7 68.0 74.4 68.7 72.2 74.1 67.9
Within the past two years 14.9 23.4 14.6 14.3 13.9 11.9 14.7
Within the past three years 5.4 6.1 4.7 6.8 3.9 5.2 5.4
Within the past 5 years 3.4 1.0 3.2 3.7 4.4 2.8 3.6
Five or more years ago 5.6 1.5 3.2 6.5 5.6 6.0 8.4

Within the past year 70.7 68.0 74.4 68.7 72.2 74.1 67.9

Within the past two years 14.9 23.4 14.6 14.3 13.9 11.9 14.7
Female Within the past three years 5.4 6.1 4.7 6.8 3.9 5.2 5.4

Within the past 5 years 3.4 1.0 3.2 3.7 4.4 2.8 3.6

Five or more years ago 5.6 1.5 3.2 6.5 5.6 6.0 8.4
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have had a clinical breast exam.

How long has it been since your last breast exam?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,799 272 708 796 797 491 735
Within the past year 2,665 200 508 544 574 362 477
Within the past two years 557 48 113 118 116 59 103
Within the past three years 209 16 36 53 34 26 44
Within the past 5 years 130 3 23 29 31 13 31
Five or more years ago 206 4 26 48 38 28 62
Don't know/Not sure 32 1 2 4 4 3 18

Total 3,799 272 708 796 797 491 735

Within the past year 2,665 200 508 544 574 362 477

Within the past two years 557 48 113 118 116 59 103
Female Within the past three years 209 16 36 53 34 26 44

Within the past 5 years 130 3 23 29 31 13 31

Five or more years ago 206 4 26 48 38 28 62

Don't know/Not sure 32 1 2 4 4 3 18

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have had a clinical breast exam.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

Was your last exam done as a part of a routine checkup, because of a breast problem other than cancer, or because you've already had

breast cancer?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Routine checkup 94.4 98.5 94.9 94.1 94.8 91.7| 93.6
Breast problem other than cancer 4.0 1.5 5.0 5.2 3.9 5.3 2.4
Had breast cancer 1.6 .1 7 1.3 3.0 4.0
Routine checkup 94.4 98.5 94.9 94.1 94.8 91.7| 93.6
Female Breast problem other than cancer 4.0 1.5 5.0 5.2 3.9 5.3 2.4
Had breast cancer 1.6 .1 i 1.3 3.0 4.0

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have had a clinical breast exam.

Was your last exam done as a part of a routine checkup, because of a breast problem other than cancer, or because you've already had

breast cancer?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,799 272 708 796 797 491 735
Routine checkup 3,591 267 678 750 755 4541 687
Breast problem other than cancer 144 4 29 39 29 24 19
Had breast cancer 56 1 6 12 11 26
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 1 1 2 1
Refused 2 2

Total 3,799 272 708 796 797 491 735

Routine checkup 3,591 267 678 750 755 454| 687

Breast problem other than cancer 144 4 29 39 29 24 19
Female

Had breast cancer 56 1 6 12 11 26

Don't know/Not sure 6 1 1 1 2 1

Refused 2 2

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have had a clinical breast exam.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

A pap smear is a test for cancer of the cervix. Have you ever had a Pap smear?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 95.8 85.8 97.9 98.4 99.1 95.5 94.0
No 4.2 14.2 2.1 1.6 .9 4.5 6.0
Yes 95.8 85.8 97.9 98.4 99.1 95.5 94.0
Female
No 4.2 14.2 2.1 1.6 9 4.5 6.0
Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
A pap smear is a test for cancer of the cervix. Have you ever had a Pap smear?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856
Yes 3,992 299 750 825 822 499 797
No 161 47 17 11 10 21 55
Don't know/Not sure 3 3
Refused 1 1
Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856
Yes 3,992 299 750 825 822 499 797
Female No 161 47 17 11 10 21 55
Don't know/Not sure 3 3
Refused 1 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

How long has it been since you had your last Pap smear?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Within past year 62.5 73.8 73.8 66.0 63.9 57.8 447
Within 2 years 16.0 19.6 15.5 15.0 17.0 12.8 16.8
Within 3 years 5.6 5.5 4.6 6.1 4.5 5.8 7.1
Within 5 years 4.7 i 3.8 4.3 5.5 5.7 6.7
5 or more years ago 11.1 3 2.4 8.5 9.2 17.9 24.7

Within past year 62.5 73.8 73.8 66.0 63.9 57.8 44.7

Within 2 years 16.0 19.6 15.5 15.0 17.0 12.8 16.8
Female Within 3 years 5.6 5.5 4.6 6.1 4.5 5.8 7.1

Within 5 years 4.7 7 3.8 4.3 5.5 5.7 6.7

5 or more years ago 11.1 3 2.4 8.5 9.2 17.9 24.7
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a pap smear.

How long has it been since you had your last Pap smear?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,992 299 750 825 822 499 797
Within past year 2,481 241 542 551 527 289 331
Within 2 years 625 43 121 124 141 69 127
Within 3 years 216 12 38 47 37 30 52
Within 5 years 189 2 29 32 42 23 61
5 or more years ago 436 1 17 68 73 86 191
Don't know/Not sure 42 2 2 2 2 34
Refused 3 1 1 1

Total 3,992 299 750 825 822 499 797

Within past year 2,481 241 542 551 527 289 331

Within 2 years 625 43 121 124 141 69 127

Within 3 years 216 12 38 47 37 30 52
Female

Within 5 years 189 2 29 32 42 23 61

5 or more years ago 436 1 17 68 73 86 191

Don't know/Not sure 42 2 2 2 2 34

Refused 3 1 1 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a pap smear.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

Was your last Pap smear done as part of a routine exam, or to check a current or previous problem?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Routine exam 92.4 85.7 90.9 93.2 92.5 94.0 94.8
Check problem 7.4 14.0 8.6 6.5 7.5 5.4 5.1
Other 3 3 4 3 .1 .6 .1
Routine exam 92.4 85.7 90.9 93.2 92.5 94.0 94.8
Female Check problem 7.4 14.0 8.6 6.5 7.5 5.4 5.1
Other 3 3 4 3 .1 .6 .1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a pap smear.

Was your last Pap smear done as part of a routine exam, or to check a current or previous problem?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,992 299 750 825 822 499 797
Routine exam 3,683 262 683 765 760 465 748
Check problem 276 36 61 55 59 28 37
Other 11 1 3 2 1 3 1
Don't know/Not sure 22 3 3 2 3 11
Total 3,992 299 750 825 822 499 797
Routine exam 3,683 262 683 765 760 465 748
Female Check problem 276 36 61 55 59 28 37
Other 11 1 3 2 1 3 1
Don't know/Not sure 22 3 3 2 3 11

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have ever had a pap smear.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

A hysterectomy is an operation to remove the uterus. Have you had a hysterectomy?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 25.3 3 3.9 13.9 28.9 48.9 50.9
No 74.7 99.7 96.1 86.1 71.1 51.1 49.1
Yes 25.3 3 3.9 13.9 28.9 48.9 50.9
Female
No 74.7 99.7 96.1 86.1 71.1 51.1 49.1
Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
A hysterectomy is an operation to remove the uterus. Have you had a hysterectomy?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856
Yes 1,072 1 28 114 242 251 436
No 3,082 344 738 722 589 269 420
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Total 4,157 346 767 836 832 520 856

Yes 1,072 1 28 114 242 251 436
Female

No 3,082 344 738 722 589 269 420

Don't knowNot sure 3 1 1 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1999

To your knowledge, are you now pregnant?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 5.2 7.0 7.9 1.8
No 94.8 93.0 92.1 98.2
Yes 5.2 7.0 7.9 1.8
Female
No 94.8 93.0 92.1 98.2
Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have not had hysterectomies.
To your knowledge, are you now pregnant?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,806 345 739 722
Yes 89 27 49 13
No 1,709 317 684 708
Don't know/Not sure 8 1 6 1

Total 1,806 345 739 722

Yes 89 27 49 13
Female

No 1,709 317 684 708

Don't know/Not sure 8 1 6 1

Denominator is: All female survey respondents who have not had hysterectomies.
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